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' P Fd LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Bl B B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

- TEL: B256 35681 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 19960T198R GST Reg No. 19-3807196-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref CCHCTHE010727/K1jb3
SPRINCLEAL TONERSINGAPORE G79608 e 12082008 H”mlmumlmm
Code: CTI
i Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YP 15704 Veh. Inspected SHT7T181T
Policy Na. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 12/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
LIH Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 09/06/2018 Inspection Date 11/068/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968
S5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
65508755

JOB/PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATE/TIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 12.06.2018
Time: 17:29:40
Page: 1

305173517
SH7191T
0000000000
TOYOTA

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)
26.07.2017
09.06.2018 11:15
09.06.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2287-G PRIG4 GUARD-REAR BUMPER C

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE: DATE:

552.60 25.00 41445

SUB-TOTAL

200.00

200.00

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

414.45

400.00

B14.45

AUTHORISED : YES f NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD OOy
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHILCE NO: SH7191T DO T 06
MAKE : TOYOTA :
MODEL  : PRIUS Date: 11.06.2018
[aty | Parts Description | Labour [ Type | UnitPrice |  Amount
i REARBUMPER  XCApuy | 458.60
i REARBUMPER SIDE RETAINER ¥ | 225.40
1 REAR BUMPER SPONGE 2 *° 143.40
1 REAR BUMPER UNDER SIDE COVER-RH 4% 167.60
1 REARBUMPER UNDER COVER ~— &f I 552.60|
10 REARBUMPERCLIPS ¢ i | 22.00
| |
SUB TOTAL $ 1,569.60
LESS 25% 514.80
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,055.00
1 Reverse Sensor X S 135.70
$ 135.70
. Labour Charge 2 o0
1 iPanaI Beating 5 3@5‘65
1 Spray Painting Charge $ 3ee00 27"
1 !W1ring Charge | ] ;D-BU" e an
1 Remave/refix reverse sensor $ W >
| TOTAL LABOUR| k] 730.00
|
. |

ESTIMATE TOTAL L $ 1.820.70

Ty Detote K S0
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above ualmrln Theﬁna'r n,a-paur quaniu I.-.nll1 I
be prepared after the j.ff}_'!_u_-::ta is Hmyad by a motor Sur yqr,agpmmad by'the insurance. company.
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Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Lucas Lee <|ucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 22 June 2018 9:30 AM

To: Shu Pei (LEEAuUto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving YP1570) (O CT1- SNM18D02953C02) and

SHT191T (TP ; LKK REF - CC3/CTNB010727/K1jb3) on 09.06.2018

Dear Shu Pei,

Insured has not reported yet.

Lucas Lee

Claims Departmeant (Maotor)

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid.

3 Ansocn Road #16-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079909
Diract (65) 6389 6181

Fax (65) 6222 T175/6224 7478

Website: www s cnlaiplno.com

)
“a
»

FI. Ssmpapure smey [9’-&

Lisclnimer

Ty messoge i confidentiol; ity comtenty do ot constitnte o commitment by Chinag Taiping Invprance (Singapere) Pre. Lid, except
Wilierre peovided for in g wentenr agrdennent Bemwveen vein gnd Clicea Taipisg Tnswance (Singapore) Pre, Lid, Anv anauthorized disclosire.
e o dixseminarion, either imowhale or partial, @ prolibised. I vouare sor the iended vecipient of the aessage. please notify the
seeler anetediately.

From; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, 21 June, 2018 9:33 AM

To: Lucas Lee; lowyn Tay

Subject: RE: Direct Settlernent - Accident Involving YP15700 (Ol : CTI - SNM18D02959C02) and SH7191T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI18010727/K1jb3) on 09,06.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Jowyn,

We refer to the above matter,



Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd

Phane: 6366-0055 | email: shupdliB kkauto com | fak: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrizl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{208933)

From: Lucas Lee [mailto:lucas.leef@sg.cntaiping com
Sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2018 2:24 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving YP1570) (Ol : CTi - SNM18D02953C02) and SH7191T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTILR010727/K1jb3) on 09.06.2018

Dear Sirs,
Kindly refer to the abowve attachment.

Case Handler: lowyn Tay

Lucas Lee

Claims Department {Maotor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple, Lid,

3 Anson Aoad #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
Diract (65) 63859 6181

Fax (65) 6222 71756224 7478

Emall; lucas.lee@sa.cntaiping.com

Website: www .sno.cntaiping.com

Oy Al )
In Kiugapare wu e [RIR

Ihisefafmer

fhits mesyage beoconfidendal: its contents do net constimte o commiment v Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid, except
where provided for i wwritien agreememt etween vou and Cliipe Taipipg Invrance (Singapore) Ple. Lad, Any snonthorized disilogine
rxi e divsemination. either inwhole or partial, is prolibited If vou are not the Guended vecipient of fhe message, please natify the
sender imemediately

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailta:shupei@ikkauto com]
Sent: Tuesday, 12 June, 2018 5:53 PM



To: Claims Dept of CT)

Ce: Angie Foo; Jowyn Tay; Admin A; Joy Irene {LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP1570J (OI : CTI - TBA) and SH7191T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI1B010727/K1jb3) on 09.06.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear jowyn,
We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SH 7191T at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte
Ltd (Loyang].

Enclosed for vour perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
TP GlA report

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of vour insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@kkauto com | faw; 67414108

Bilk 51, Paya Ubi iIndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(a08933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www svmanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hup//www svmanteccloud.com
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Ca Fny, Mae FOOXRMEE

Our Reference: SNM18D023558/C01/0
Date - 13 JUNE 2018 via Ordinary & Registered Mail

SINGA MARINE SCAFFOLDING PTELTD
BLK 7500A BEACH ROAD THE PLAZA
#04-324

SINGAFPORE 1393591

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP1570J AND SHT181T ON 09 JUNE 2018
ALONG PIONEER ROAD TOWARDS TUAS CRESCENT

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SH7191T , is filing a third party property claim
against your vehigle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and
they will soon contact you for more information about the accident.  Kindly render your assistance
and co-operation accordingly

We understand that you or your driver has not filed an accident report within 24 hours as per Motor Claims
Framework. We would urge you to comply with the condition to file your accident report with your vehicle
(whether damaged or not) to us IMMEDIATELY through LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our

authorized workshops. You may log onto our website www.sg.cntaiping.com for location of the respective

workshops.

Wie regret to advice that we and/or LKK Autoe Consultants Pte Ltd will not be handling the third party claim
and your NO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon renewal of your policy i you fail to comply
with the condition of reporting

Yours truly,
Claims Department

{This is a computer generated lefter and no signalure is required.)

CC . LKK Auto Copsultants Pre Lid
Adtn t JOY
Ref : CCICTIAMOT27/K14B3
Contact No . 6841 2409
via Email JOY@LKKAUTD. COM

CC - Agent - (AND4124) - SAFE HARBOUR ENSURANCE

FO2/LKKDSANR-2013



81 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTTIB010727/K 1jb3

22 June 2018

SINGA MARINE SCAFFOLDING PTE LTD
BLEK 7500A BEACH ROAD THE PLAZA
#04-324

SINGAPORE 199591

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 1370] AND SH 7191T ON 09.06.2018 ALONG/ AT
IONEER ROAD TOWARDS TUAS CRESCENT

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer,
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD to settle a THIRD PARTY claim
against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Our record shows that to date, you/vour driver have not reported the accident to us. We would
appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD Auwhorized workshops/reporting centre. You may refer to your
Centificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre,

Please note vou had been notified via post from CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD dated 13 JUNE 2018.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7)
days from date of this letter (by 30 JUNE 2018).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under vour policy, failure of
compliance, our principal M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
reserves the right to repudiate liability,

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

4

Joy

Case Handler
Tel : 6841 2409
Fax: 6741 4108

Email : jovirene@lkkauto.com

(o China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Lid
{Motor Claims Depi)



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

iR AL
REP ATE*
VEHILCE NO: SH 7191T DON - CH Qo S
MAKE : TOYOTA ’
MODEL : PRIUS Date : 11.06.2018
[ aty | Parts Description / Labour | Type | Unit Price | Amount
1 REARBUMPER  XCAp 458.60
i’
1 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAIMER = 225.40
1 REAR BUMPER SPONGE X 143.40
1 REAR BUMPER UNDER SIDE COVER -RH x* 167.60
1 REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER - 55260
10 REAR BUMPER CLIPS x 22.00
SUB TOTAL $ 1,569.60
LESS 25% | 514.60
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,055.00
1 Reverse Sensor X 135,70
| § 135.70
Labour Charge g0
1 Panel Beating % 380’55‘
1 Spray Painting Charge S 30000 2
1 Wiring Charge 5 WN‘
1 Removelrefix reversa sensor $ W <
TOTAL LABOUR $ 730.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 1,920.70

K A‘" fcﬁﬁ/ Page 1 of

/ fr/(/f /f‘fA-
267
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- =

R sl CoMAORIDNSD Date/Time: ‘11706 2018 09:42 Page : 1
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VACS | T ot :
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rp'] - "
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Ci8 DE IPTION
Accident Date: 09.06.2018
YATURE: 3F 09.06.2018
24N0 LABOR CODE DESCRIFTION

ChHNA — o a &anxﬁfg_
L e e/ Felwn ~

ECHED & PASSED DUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
¥
mwiedgement Ship Exlt Pass
ki Vanicia No.
& No.: SH 7191T LARRY SH 7191T
‘ot Sarvice Adviser Signature/Date MName of Ssrvica Adviagr Date
raturnad to Sarvice Aecaption upan collection To ba kept by Sequrity Guard




J COMFORIDELCRO

Our Ref TO618/ SH7191T /WT(st) ENG[NEER!NG

?ﬂl..ll' Rﬂf : ComiortDetGro Enginearing P1e Lid

Date : 26-Jun-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ; rioll Rost Sinaanore L7070

58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508968

3 ANSON ROAD

#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079908 el
i 1idin]

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 3

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 7191T YOUR INSURED YP 1570J A

AND OTHER ON ~ 09.06.18 ting Ditve

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor ' o

Vehicle No : SH 7191T which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured f '

vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving YP_1570J
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

L

Sungel Kadut

1 Cost of Repair $ 871.46 Vishun
2 4 days Lossof Rental @ $ 12540 perday 5 501.60 :
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) -] -
“ LTA Search Fees % 7.48
5 GlA / Police Report Fees ] =
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees ¥ "
Sub Total: $ 1,380.55

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 days Lossoflncome @ $  B0.00 perdays $ 320.00

TotalClaims: §  1,700.55
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 4 pCcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of YP 1570J
¢)  GIA/ Police report/s of ; SH 71911

d)  Letter of autharity from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Cerificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accldent Scen { x ) Downtime/Mileage record ( % ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
“Willtam ‘lan

Deputy Manager
CDGE Claims Departmenl
Tel: 6214 B737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : williamlan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A memberof Q‘%ﬂ % Q

COMFOR1DELGRQ ST



Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy lrene (LKKAuta)

Sent: Wednesday, 18 July 2018 312 PM

To: 'singaBB@singnet.com.sg’

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 1570C AND SH 71917 ON 09/06/2018
Attachments: VIDEQ EVIDEMCE FROM SHT191T7 doa 9.6.18.mov

Our ref: CC3/CTI118010727/K1jb3

SINGA MARINE SCAFFOLDING PTE LTD
Policy Holder

Dear Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 1570C AND SH 7191T ON 09/06/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to
resolve the claim against you under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario evidence by video, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries,

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

All contents of this ermail is intended strictly for the addresses(s) anby It may contain confidential and/or privileged infermation.|f you are not
the intended recipient (or have received this email in errar) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email, Any unauthorized
copying, disclosure or distribution of the matedal In this emall is strctly forbidden,



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

- = =2 =
| LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
i (MNAF | PAF)
| ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SH7191T , YP1570] ON D9-Jun-18 07:30 :
ALONG PIONEER RD TWDS TUAS CRESCENT
I/ We CHOOD GUAN BENG {Hirer) NRIC No.:  S16072241
and/or {Relief) NRIC No.:
Taxi Number SH7191T

heraby authorise ComfortDelGro Enginsering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of income, loss of rantal,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim |
apainst third party (except personal Injurles and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,
4, To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respact of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be farward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Dare 09-Jun-2018

Mame of Hirer CHOO GUAN BENG

Hirer NRIC 516072241 Signature :

Address 309 YISHUN RING ROAD #12-1238
760309

. Contact No, 94312289

Lethm  Fladie als Maren se @V Dy aiad S /D s e MR Tt ol B it i o0 VARS VL ettofAut..  09/06/2018



Foliey Mo ¢ DMCVSNIS0E271800 Claim Mo : SHM1S8D02953C02
Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION FIE LID

Amount t  8§1,490,00
SINGAPORE DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY ONLY.

1/We agree to accept the above mentloned amount te be paid to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disborsements for injuries / damages
gustained by me/us through an accident invelving

Claimant Vehicle Mo, : SH 71917
Insured Wehlcle No. : ¥YP 15700
pate of Loss t 09/06/2018
Place of Accident : PINOEER ROAD

IN CONSIDERATION of the paymant made to me/us of the aforementionaed sum by
CHINA TATPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE. LID., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LID, and/ar

Insured Name : SINGA MARINE SCAFFOLDINZ PTE LTD
Driver Hame : JAYAPAL RAMANATHAN

from all claims, present or future in respect of all lems, injury or damage
sustained by me us arising out of the said aocident.

I acknowledge that this payment iz mads without admission of llability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFORE) PTE. LID.

{1} Global Sum 5% 1,4590,00
EZoTETTTETHASESSZEDEE
TOTAL . « o v v o = « « & & = « 4 + 3§ 1,490.00
COMEQETTELIAH ENGEREER&G FIE 101
58 LOYANG DRIVE
Claimant Mame : SINGAFIISE Lanngs HRIC Mo :
Slgnatuore ¥ 8 Date E 1\5\ %

N n

Mease Torward your chogte made payahie to.

SOMEORTOELGRO ENGINEERING PTE 1T

e cannds of 1S decumend 300l 10 veicle: Gameges Onk .

N nersciit niiries 2 damapes ansing Mersirom aré excludee

wam e sl and angficaben of this docment



(_(JM FOR.TDELCIRO CE:T‘I"III'DII‘tDE!GrIn :E.r'.li.‘:;.inem'jng Pt= Lid
ENGINEERING

Werrnuhegns

I COMFORIDELGRO B 5o iy Singag ] Sunges Kaikl Way Spapy

4% Farsd R Sk i N 1 p

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

mifortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ambar of COMPORITRLCRD

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No
il Office:

+ Braddell Road
gapone STT0Y

Hly note that no recelpt shall be issued unisss requested.
STOMER'S COPY




COM FOR1DELGRO Gnlrnl'urtDEIGlD _E__rjf;.]_liﬂeer'mg Pte Ltd
ENGINEERING

;n.‘:'.rl..r:h-.h.lmps:-l : h.. = 4
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE
¥ Al

omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
mamber ol COMAORIDIEL R

ACCOUNT MNo.
ead D) Tice;

15 Braddell Roud
ngapare $79701

INVOQICE No. AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ N

ndly nate that no receipt shall be issued unless requested
USTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT180680275

Date: 14 June 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 08/06/2018 @ 07:30 hrs

ALONG PIONEER RD TWDS TUAS CRESCENT
INVOLVING YP1570J

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxl bearing vehicle registration
number SHT191T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHOO GUAN BENG IC NO
$1607224| a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.40 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the sald accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleel Safety

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore ST5717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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bnsarranns Pariculan Faonire Av Ananks Matail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle Mo. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code  Insurance Company Name

YP1570) 0% Jun 2018/ 07:30:00 *Successiul cm : CHINA TAIPIMNG INSURANCE {SINGAPORE] PTELTD

Previous OK

SH 1ta 1
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX, 6256 4315

Reg. No: 188507188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607T198-R

Affillated to Faderation Internationals Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTELTD

Ref : CCICTNBO10727/K1|b3g2

e roeamcaroreorsson % s | HNIIN
Code: CTI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veah. ¥P 1570J Veh. Inspected SH 71817
Policy No. DMCVSN1806871800 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM1BD02958C02 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 11/06/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA PRIUS c.c 1708
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 207
Chassis No. JTOKBIFLUTD3560661 Colour BLUE
Odometer 105506 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |[195/65R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/85R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |[135/85 R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS,
5. General Information
Accident Date 0%/06/2018 Inspection Date 11/06/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGIMEERING PTE LTD
55 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
S5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
Sb, Estimate Days of Repair

IESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

DESCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:: This Report is mads sclely for the oss and benafit of the Cllend named on the front pags of this Report.

Req. No: 199807198R G3T Reg. No. 19-8607198-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 7191T
; Estimate Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | £ mhw?};} Atgjl
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 45860 -
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER SERVICEABLE 225.40 -
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE NOT NECESSARY 143.40 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER SIDE COVER -RH SERVICEABLE 1687.80 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER cuT 552.60 552.60
10{REAR BUMPER CLIPS NOT NECESSARY 22.00 =
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -392.40 -138.15
1.177.20 414.45
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN} SERVICEABLE 13570 -
135.70 =
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR 300.00 200.00
BUMPER
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 300.00 20000
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
73000 400.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,042.90 814.45
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 814.45]
Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18010727/K1jb3g2
e
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor [ Investigator Automolive Assessor




